

122 Huber Blvd Hobart, IN 46342

Telephone: 219.962.1157 Fax: 219.962.5386

**Date: January 10, 2024** 

## **TOWN OF NEW CHICAGO**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge to Flag
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes
  - A. December 13, 2023 Meeting Minutes
  - B. January 1, 2024 Meeting Minutes
- 5. Payment of Bills: Town, Water, and Sewer for December 2023.
- 6. Fund & Appropriation Reports for December 2023
- 7. Correspondence/Clerk Treasurer
  - A. Deputy Clerk Treasurer.
  - B. Clerk Treasurer Training Workshop, Bootcamp and Boyce.
  - C. Nepotism Policy.
- 8. Ordinances
  - A. Ordinance 2024-01 Salary Ordinance.
  - B. Ordinance 2024-02 Reaffirmation of Hydrant Fees
  - C. Ordinance 2024-03 Reaffirmation of Water Works Fees
  - D. Ordinance 2024-04 Reaffirmation of Police Fees
- 9. Resolutions
  - A. Resolution 2024-01 Additional pay for Police from the IDP Fund.
- 10. Departments
  - A. Police
  - B. Fire
  - C. Town Manager

- D. Park Board
- E. Plan Commission
- F. Sewer
- G. Streets
- H. Sanitation
- I. Water
- J. Stormwater
- 11. Old Business
- 12. New Business
- 13. Legal Reports
- 14. Announcements
- 15. Any Other Business to Come Before the Council
- 16. Open Forum
- 17. Comments from Board Members
- 18. Adjournment

TTY users may access the Relay Indiana Service by calling 711 or 1-800-743-3333. Requests for alternative formats may be made my contacting Dorothy Zimmer 72 hours in advance at 219-962-1157.

The Town of New Chicago prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, marital status, familial status, parental status, sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or part of an individual's income is derived from any public assistance program.